



July 2018 Newsletter



Plink's next next clean-up is scheduled for Saturday July 21st. We will be departing the Pollock Pines Safeway Parking Lot at 8 am (an hour earlier than usual so as to be done before the afternoon heat). Participants please note your mileage before leaving home and

again upon arrival at Safeway. Hope to see you there. Contact Manuel 707/631-4451.

United States Practical Shooter Association



El Dorado Practical Shooters had their first USPSA test match on 7.7.18. The USPSA test match had 45 shooters, some regulars to El Dorado Gun Club, but most were new to the club. The match turned out to be a complete success along with the Area Coordinator for the NorCal USPSA giving a thumbs up. The El Dorado Gun Club/EDPS is now an official USPSA club and will hold matches monthly on the first Saturday of each month. For more information please contact Sandra Longcor at

530-409-7076.

NRA BASIC PISTOL CLASS

Pam Nessenson is teaching an NRA Basic Pistol Class. There is **no charge** for the class for the El Dorado Gun Club members on **July 15th** only. Students need to purchase the book and pay for the Clubs Range Fees at the time of the class and **must register by July 12th**. There is a fee to the NRA which you pay directly to them when you download your certificate. Students will need to register for the class on the nrainstructors.org web site. Ignore the fee for the course if you are an El Dorado Gun Club member.

Contact: Pam 916/296-1332 if you have any questions.

Time: 8am to 4pm limit is 5 shooters.

Location: 5047 Robert J Mathews Parkway Ste 700 El Dorado Hills, Ca. 95762

Message from Pam Nessenson - RSO Corner

Hello Range Safety Officers,

- 1. The video for the use of the HeartSine Samaritan Pad 350 can be found at: http://heartsine.com/product/p/350p-2/
- ${\it 2. Please review the Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) found at $$ http://www.edrgc.com/standards-of-operations.html on the Club website.}$
- 3. NRA RSO class schedules: Located at: https://onlinetraining.nra.org/online-courses/

BOD Special Committees

The Board of Directors have established three committees and are looking for a chair for each committee. The chair will pick members to fill out the committee.

- Range Safety Officer Committee: This committee will handle all issues relating to the RSO's. The committee chair has been selected, Pam Nessenson
- Maintenance Group: Items include general clean up and conex box storage clean up. Jim Peet has been selected to be the Group leader
- Construction Committee: This committee will handle issues with range construction and repair. Items include repair sheds and new construction. Group leader is Jim Braudariz.

Up coming Event items:

Picnic August 12, 2018 The picnic flyer is on the home page of the Club's website at http://www.edrgc.com. Tickets are now on Sale please see the RSO's for tickets or purchase on the website at http://www.edrgc.com/purchase-raffle-tickets.html

Raffle items:

- 1. Kimber Pro Carry II .45 cal stainless pistol
- 2. Henry 22 LR Golden Boy
- 3. Savage Arms AXIS 7mm-.08 REM w/scope

3rd Annual Breast Cancer Benefit ShootSaturday, October 13, 2018 – 8 am until 1pm with Lunch at 11:30am

Location: Eldorado Gun Club 5941 Union Mine Rd El dorado, CA

- A FUN SHOOT for Participates at all skill levels
- You can participate at Wobbles Trap or New this year Rimfire Rifle
- Commemorative T Shirt and coffee cup for all participants
- Shooter prizes and Raffles awarded throughout the day
- 100% of all proceeds will automatically go to Marshall Cancer Resource Center, benefiting residents of El Dorado County and surrounding area
- Help your club support this worth while cause. Volunteers are still needed please visit the club website at http://www.edrgc.com/home-page.html and click on the blue button labeled "Volunteers needed for shoot"

Sales for the Breast Cancer shoot are under way for tickets see Karen at the Trap Range or Jim S on the Rifle range.

Next General Meeting

The upcoming General Meeting is Monday, August 13, 2018 at Colina De Oro / 694 Pleasant Valley Rd., Suite 1, Diamond Springs starting at 5pm				
Until next monthtake care!				
©2018 Baumgardner P. O. Box 99, Placerville, CA 95667				
Web Ve	ersion Preferences	Forward	Unsubscribe	